Education  22,172   (22,172)
   Conservation of natural resources  81,852   (81,852)
   Economic development and assistance  770,526   117,695  85,900  (566,931)
   Interest on long-term debt  91,057   (91,057)
   Pension expense  948,502   (948,502)

   Total Governmental Activities $ 16,626,189  1,860,544  2,355,796  201,201  (12,208,648)

  General Revenues:
   Property taxes   $ 9,370,449

   Road & bridge privilege taxes   273,479

   Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs  1,180,679

   Unrestricted interest income   405,162

   Miscellaneous   1,107,876

   Total General Revenues   12,337,645

  Changes in Net Position   128,997

  Net Position - Beginning, as previously reported   42,991,637

   Prior Period Adjustments   3,462

  Net Position - Beginning, as restated   42,995,099

  Net Position - Ending   $ 43,124,096

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

8

GRENADA COUNTY   Exhibit 3
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds
September 30, 2019
  Major Funds

   Economic  Other  Total

  General  Development  Governmental  Governmental

  Fund  Fund  Funds  Funds

ASSETS
  Cash $ 5,390,292  6,673,069  4,479,306  16,542,667
  Property tax receivable  5,612,156   3,630,536  9,242,692
  Accounts receivable (net of allowance for
   uncollectibles, $89,417)   89,371  89,371
  Fines receivable (net of allowance for
   uncollectibles, $663,898)  141,347   141,347
  Intergovernmental receivables  262,438   379,871  642,309
  Other receivables  47,755   6,850  54,605
  Due from other funds  150,400   68,585  218,985
  Advances to other funds  90,000   90,000

   Total Assets $ 11,694,388  6,673,069  8,654,519  27,021,976

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF
RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCES
  Liabilities:
   Claims payable $ 197,328   735,809  933,137
   Intergovernmental payables  305,834   3,844  309,678
   Unearned revenue   10,172  10,172
   Due to other funds  68,585   150,400  218,985
   Advances from other funds   90,000  90,000
   Amounts held in custody for others  175,668   175,668

   Total Liabilities  747,415  0  990,225  1,737,640

  Deferred Inflows of Resources:
   Unavailable revenue - property taxes  5,612,156   3,630,536  9,242,692
   Unavailable revenue - accounts receivable   89,371  89,371
   Unavailable revenue - fines  141,347   141,347

   Total Deferred Inflows of Resources  5,753,503  0  3,719,907  9,473,410

  Fund Balances:
   Nonspendable:
   Advances  90,000   90,000
   Restricted:
   General government   381,888  381,888
   Public safety   327,483  327,483
   Public works   2,884,072  2,884,072
   Debt service   467,696  467,696
   Committed:
   Economic development   6,673,069  181,476  6,854,545
   Unassigned  5,103,470   (298,228)  4,805,242

   Total Fund Balances  5,193,470  6,673,069  3,944,387  15,810,926

   Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of
   Resources and Fund Balances $ 11,694,388  6,673,069  8,654,519  27,021,976

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

9

GRENADA COUNTY  Exhibit 3-1
Reconciliation of Governmental Funds Balance Sheet to the Statement of Net Position
September 30, 2019

  Amount

Total Fund Balance - Governmental Funds $ 15,810,926

Amounts reported for governmental services in the Statement of Net Position (Exhibit 1)
are different because:

   Capital assets are used in governmental activities and are not financial resources
   and, therefore, are not reported in the funds, net of accumulated depreciation